

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Comment

Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to item over which the City Commission has supervision, control jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202)

4. Consent Items

Α.	APPROVE MINUTES FROM MARCH 30, 2022, SPECIAL MEETING.	PG. 4
В.	APPROVE MINUTES FROM APRIL 5, 2022 REGULAR MEETING.	PG. 7
C.	RATIFY CLAIMS PAID 03/04/2022-03/31/2022.	PG. 15
D.	ACCEPT DECEMBER AND MARCH PLEDGED SECURITIES REPORTS FROM CITY F DIRECTOR.	FINANCE PG. 34
E.	ACCEPT CITY COURT FINANCIAL REPORT FROM FEBRUARY 2022.	PG. 41
F.	APPROVE APPLICATION FROM JOEL BOREN TO SERVE AS ECONO REPRESENTATIVE ON LIVINGSTON TBID.	OLODGE PG. 45
G.	ACCEPT LBID'S RECOMMENDATION FOR THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF BRIAN M AND TYLER ERICKSON TO THE LBID AND WELCOMING JAMES LANGTEUX TO L	

PG. 52

5. Proclamations

6. Scheduled Public Comment

#### A. ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES DEPARTMENT SPRING NEWSLETTER. PG. 55

7. Public Hearings

Individuals are reminded that testimony at a public hearing should be relevant, material, and not repetitious. (MCA 7-1-4131 and Livingston City Code Section 2-21)

A. ORDINANCE NO. 3030: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING CITY ORDINANCE NO. 2041, 2049, 2055, 2098, AND 3024 AS CODIFIED BY CHAPTER 9, SECTION 242 OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED TRAFFIC AND VEHICLES, BY ESTABLISHING A LOADING/UNLOADING ZONE FOR CORE CONTROL AT 116 EAST GEYSER STREET AND ESTABLISHING A PENALTY FOR VIOLATIONS THEREOF. PG. 63

- B. RESOLUTION NO. 5030: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DISCONTINUING AND VACATING A PORTION OF THE NORTH 12TH STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY ADJACENT TO LOTS 1-16 OF BLOCK 22 AND LOTS 17-32 OF BLOCK 23 OF THE PALACE ADDITION.
- 8. Ordinances
  - A. ORDINANCE NO. 3031: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, <u>RESCINDING ORDINANCE 3015</u>, AMENDING ARTICLE II OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED CITY COMMISSION AND CHAIR BY AMENDING SECTIONS 2-12 AS IT PERTAINS TO LOCATION OF CITY COMMISSION POSTING BOARD, AMENDING SECTION 2-16 AS IT PERTAINS TO THE PROCESS FOR SETTING AGENDA, AMENDING SECTION 2-19 BY PERTAINING TO THE PROCEDURE TO CONDUCT BUSINESS. PG. 65
  - B. ORDINANCE NO. 3032: AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AMENDING ARTICLE II OF THE LIVINGSTON MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED CITY COMMISSION AND CHAIR BY AMENDING SECTIONS 2-12 AS IT PERTAINS TO THE LOCATION OF CITY COMMISSION POSTING BOARD, AMENDING 2-13 AS IT PERTAINS TO THE TIME OF MEETINGS, AND AMENDING SECTION 2-16 AS IT PERTAINS TO THE PROCESS FOR SETTING AGENDA, 2-21 AS IT PERTAINS TO PUBLIC HEARINGS, AND 2-23 AS IT PERTAINS TO ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS. PG. 82
- 9. Resolutions
  - A. RESOLUTION NO. 5028: RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, INTENT TO APPROVE THE TRAILS AND ACTIVE TRANSPORTATION PLAN. PG. 92
  - B. RESOLUTION NO. 5029: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH MOUNTAIN AIR, FOR A TERM BEGINNING MAY 1, 2022, AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025. PG. 199
  - C. RESOLUTION NO. 5031: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, TO ANNEX BY PETITION, CERTAIN LAND OWNED BY DAVID AND MARY HAUG. PG. 209
- 10. Action Items
  - A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY: DRAFT CITY OF LIVINGSTON COMMMISSIONER ACCEPTABLE USE TECHNOLOGY POLICY. PG. 221
- 11. City Manager Comment
  - UPDATE ON JOE BROOKS ANNUAL YELLOWSTONE RIVER CLEAN-UP EVENT.
- 12. City Commission Comments
- 13. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

# APRIL 17<sup>th</sup> ANNUAL COMMUNITY EASTER EGG HUNT

### APRIL 25<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL PUBLIC WORK SPRING CLEAN-UP BEGINS!

## APRIL 29<sup>TH</sup> ARBOR DAY

#### Supplemental Material

.

.

### CURRENT CITY BOARD & COMMITTEE RECRUITMENT NOTICES. PG. 225

#### ANNUAL SPRING FLYER AND STREET SWEEPER SCHEDULE. PG. 231

Notice

- Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).
- Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video recording as to content, quality, or clarity.
- Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on attending.